PRIVACY DISCLAIMER

In the State of Wisconsin certain laws, commonly referred to as the Public Records Law, exist to ensure that government is open and transparent by affording the public a right to access certain records possessed by Manitowoc County. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there are certain exceptions to the public's right to access records possessed by Manitowoc County pursuant to both state and federal law.

Please be advised that Manitowoc County may collect and store certain information, which may become a public record and may be subject to inspection and copying by the public, unless one an exception under state or federal law exists. Consequently, during your visit to the Website, information that is not readily identifiable to an individual, and thus potentially subject to the above-referenced privacy exception, may be automatically collected and stored. This information is used solely to improve the Website.

In the event of a conflict between this Privacy Disclaimer and the Wisconsin Public Records Law or other laws governing the disclosure of records, the Wisconsin Public Records Law or other applicable laws will control.

Google Analytics

The Manitowoc County website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses "cookies," which are text files placed on your computer, to help the website analyze how users use the site. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the Website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google. Google's use of this data is governed by the Google Analytics Terms of Service (http://www.google.com/analytics/tos.html) and Privacy Policy (http://www.google.com/privacy.html). You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings on your browser, however please note that if you do this you may not be able to use the full functionality of this website. By using this website, you consent to the processing of data